
City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2024 Fee Schedule

Water & Sewer Rates: Resolution Effective Date Ordinance Effective Date

Choctaw

 Municipal Code State Statute Fee Amount Amended

WATER 20-19 7/1/2020

1.   Residential Water Rates

a.   Base Charge  15.00$                       6/2/2020

b.   Per thousand for first 3,000 gallons  $                        3.75 6/2/2020

c.   Per thousand for next 2,000 gallons  $                        4.50 6/2/2020

d.   Per thousand for all remaining gallons  $                        4.75 6/2/2020

2.   Senior Citizen Water Rates

a.   Base Charge 12.00$                       6/2/2020

b.   Per thousand for next 3,000 gallons  $                        3.00 6/2/2020

c.   Per thousand for next 2,000 gallons  $                        4.50 6/2/2020

d.   Per thousand for all remaining gallons  $                        4.75 6/2/2020

3.   Light Commercial Water Rates (including Schools)

a.   Base Charge 40.00$                       6/2/2020

b.  Per thousand for all gallons 23-27-CUA 4.75$                         9/19/2023

4.   Heavy Commercial Water Rates

a.   Base Charge $48.00 6/2/2020

b.  Per thousand for all gallons 23-27-CUA 4.75$                         9/19/2023

SEWER 20-19 7/1/2020

   1.  Nicoma Park Sewer Rates $2.10 per thousand 6/2/2020

2.   Residential Sewer Rates

a.  Base Charge 19.00$                       6/2/2020

b.  Per thousand for all gallons 23-27-CUA  $                        4.00 9/19/2023

3.   Senior Citizen Sewer Rates

a.  Base Charge 14.00$                       6/2/2020

b.  Per thousand for all gallons 23-27-CUA  $                        3.50 9/19/2023

4.   Commercial Water Rates 

a.  Base Charge 30.00$                       6/2/2020

b.  Per thousand for all gallons 23-27-CUA 4.50$                         9/19/2023

5.   Light Commercial Flat Rate Sewer  $                      50.00 6/2/2020

6.   Residential Flat Rate Sewer  $                      42.00 6/2/2020

7.   Senior Flat Rate Sewer  $                      35.00 6/2/2020

SANITATION

1.   Sanitation Fee (Residential & Commercial) 23-31 11/7/2023 21.59$                       11/7/2023

2.   Sanitation Senior Rate 23-31 11/7/2023 17.38$                       11/7/2023

3.   Additional Polycart 23-31 11/7/2023 6.53$                         11/7/2023

STORMWATER & DRAINAGE 20-19 7/1/2020

1.   Stormwater Fee 3.50$                         6/2/2020

   2.   Drainage Fee 2.50$                         6/2/2020

Amendment History:

Res 22-21, Adopted 7/19/22

Res 23-27-CUA, Adopted 9/19/23

Res 23-31, Adopted 11/7/23

Amended Sanitation Fee, Sanitation Senior Rate, and added Additional Polycart

Amended Per Thousand Gallon charges for Light Commercial Water, Heavy Commercial Water, Residential Sewer and Commercial Sewer

Amended Sanitation Fee, Sanitation Senior Rate, and added Additional Polycart

Water and Sewer


